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Date Of Event 6th  July, 2020 to 30 th  July, 2020 
Name & Type of Event Basic Knowledge about ASP.NET - Empowering 

Students in Web Development 
Conducted By Career and Courses 
No. Of Participants 124 
Mode Of the Class Online 
Course Duration  32 hrs. 

 
The "Basic Knowledge about ASP.NET - Empowering Students in Web Development " 
event, organized by "Career and Courses," was a highly informative offline program aimed at providing 
students with essential knowledge and skills in web development using ASP.NET. The event took place on 
6thJuly, 2020 to 27th July, 2020, aiming to empower participants to explore the world of web applications 
and development. 
Program Objectives: 
The primary objectives of the event were: 

 To introduce students to the fundamentals of web development and ASP.NET technology. 
 To provide hands-on experience in building web applications using ASP.NET. 
 To demonstrate the significance of ASP.NET in modern web development. 
 To inspire students to consider careers in web development and related fields. 

 

Program Schedule 
 

DAY TIME EVENT 

DAY-1 
(06/07/2020) 

01:00pm-02:15pm Welcome Address to all the dignitaries along with students 
by host. 

02:15pm-2:25pm Introduction of Speaker 
02:30pm-05:00pm ASP.NET Basics and Overview 

DAY-2 
(09/07/2020) 

01:00pm-05:00pm ASP.NET Web Form 

DAY-3 
(13/07/2020) 

01:00pm-05:00pm ASP.NET Validation 

DAY-4 
(16/07/2020) 

01:00pm-05:00pm ASP.NET MVC 

DAY-5 
(20/07/2020) 

01:00pm-05:00pm ASP.NET Razor 

DAY-6 
(23/07/2020) 

01:00pm-05:00pm Real-world Applications 

DAY-7 
(27/07/2020) 

01:00pm-05:00pm Career Paths and Opportunities.        

DAY-8 
(30/07/2020) 

01:00pm-05:00pm Hands-on Training and Practice 
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About The Speaker: 
 
Name: Mr. Somnath Mukherjee 
Qualification: Master of Computer Application in 2011 from Calcutta Institute of 
Technology (under WBUT), Howrah.  
B. Sc. in Economics in 2007 from R.K. Mission Residential College (under 
University of Calcutta), Narendrapur.  
Work Exposure: Presently he is the HOD in Computer Science & Technology 
department in Regent Institute of Science & Technology, Barrackpore. He also 
works as a Project Coordinator in Collegeforme.com, Scholarshipforme.com and 
School Dekho (a School Search Portal). He is also the Web Designer, Graphics 
Designer and Social Media Manager in Career & Courses, Barrackpore.  
 

 
                                                                         Participant List

 
Roll Number Name Stream 
26300116038 TAPENDU PRAMANIK CSE 
26300116042 SUMAN ARYA CSE 
26300116044 SUBHANKAR ROY CSE 
26300116049 SK ANSAR ALI CSE 
26300116050 SHUBHAM CSE 
26300116054 SAIKAT JANA CSE 
26300116058 RAHUL KUMAR CSE 
26300116059 PUSHPENDU DAS CSE 
26300116063 PRATAP MAITY CSE 
26300116066 NATUN BISWAS CSE 
26300116067 NABANITA SAHA CSE 
26300116074 KRISHNAPADA JANA CSE 

26300116075 JAYPROTAP 
MAJUMDAR CSE 

26300116078 GOURAV SUMAN CSE 
26300116079 GIRIDHAR CSE 
26300116086 ARUNAVA DUTTA CSE 
26300116087 ARIJIT MONDAL CSE 
26300116088 ARIJIT GHOSH CSE 
26300116089 ANIRBAN PAUL CSE 
26300116090 AMAN RANJAN CSE 

Roll Number Name Stream 
26300116091 AHIN SUBHRA DAS CSE 
26300116093 ABHIRUP GHOSH CSE 
26300116094 ABHINAV KUMAR CSE 
26300117010 VIKASH PANDEY CSE 

26300117011 TIRTHAYAN 
BHATTACHARYA CSE 

26300117012 SYED ASLAM 
HOSSAIN CSE 

26300117013 SUMAN MAITY CSE 
26300117014 SUKANTA SARKAR CSE 
26300117015 SUDIPTA MONDAL CSE 

26300117016 SUBHRA 
CHAKRABORTY CSE 

26300117017 SUBHAM CHANDRA CSE 
26300117018 SOUVIK KUNDU CSE 
26300117019 SOUVIK DAS CSE 
26300117020 SOURAV DEY CSE 

26300117021 SOUGATA 
MAJUMDAR CSE 

26300117022 SOMA DAS CSE 
26300117023 SK SAHID SULTAN CSE 
26300117024 SHOUVIK KAR CSE 
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Roll Number Name Stream 
26300117025 SATYAM DEEP CSE 
26300117026 SATYAJIT PANI CSE 
26300117027 SATYAJIT MAHATO CSE 
26300117028 SARATPRIYA KAR CSE 
26300117029 SANDEEP KUNDU CSE 
26300117032 SAMIM MONDAL CSE 
26300117033 SAHID MALLICK CSE 
26300117034 RIZWAN AHMED CSE 
26300117035 RITTICK PAL CSE 
26300117036 RISHAV PAL CSE 
26300117037 RANJAN SARKAR CSE 
26300117038 RAJIB SEAKH CSE 

26300117039 PRINCE KUMAR 
YADAV CSE 

26300117040 PRINCE KUMAR CSE 
26300117041 PRAMITA MUKHERJEE CSE 
26300117042 NUR ALAM SK CSE 
26300117043 NABORIT DUTTA CSE 
26300117044 MD MIR HOSSAIN CSE 
26300117045 MD KAMRUJ JAMAN CSE 
26300117046 MD DILWAR HOSSAIN CSE 
26300117047 MANOJ GUPTA CSE 
26300117048 KAKAN SAHA CSE 
26300117049 HARMANJOT SINGH CSE 

26300117050 HAREKRISHNA 
MANDAL CSE 

26300117051 GOURAB SARKAR CSE 
26300117052 GOURAB PAUL CSE 
26300117053 ENAMUR RAHMAN CSE 
26300117054 DEEPAK BAID CSE 
26300117056 DEBANGSHU DAS CSE 
26300117057 BIMAN SETH CSE 

26300117058 ARUNIMA 
MAJUMDAR CSE 

26300117059 ARNAB SARKAR CSE 
26300117060 ANIRBAN DUTTA CSE 

26300117061 AKASHDIP 
MUKHOPADHYAY CSE 

26300117065 SOURAV PAUL CSE 
26300316033 TASKEEN FATHMA ECE 

Roll Number Name Stream 
26300316035 SWEETY DAS ECE 
26300316038 SUMAN GUPTA ECE 
26300316043 SOUMYADEEP DEY ECE 
26300316046 SAYAN SARKAR ECE 
26300316048 SAJJAD GHALIB ECE 
26300316050 ROHAN PAL ECE 

26300316051 RAVI KUMAR 
PRADAD ECE 

26300316052 RAMIT 
CHAKRABORTY ECE 

26300316054 MOSTAFA SIRAJ ECE 
26300316055 MD MUNIB SK ECE 

26300316058 MANAS KUMAR 
MAHATO ECE 

26300316061 INZAMUL HAQUE 
SARDAR ECE 

26300316064 FARHAD HOSSAIN 
GAZI ECE 

26300317019 UPENDRA PRASAD ECE 
26300317020 SWETA PAUL ECE 
26300317021 SUVRANIL GHOSH ECE 
26300317022 SUSHANTA DEBNATH ECE 
26300317023 SURAJIT RABI DAS ECE 
26300317024 SUPRIYO DEY ECE 
26300317025 SUBHAM SHAW ECE 
26300317026 SOUVIK SANTRA ECE 
26300317027 SOURAV SARKAR ECE 
26300317028 SK ZINNAT HOSSAIN ECE 
26300317029 SHIBAM SAHA ECE 
26300317030 SANGITA DAS ECE 
26300317031 SAGNIK SARKAR ECE 
26300317032 SAGAR DEY ECE 
26300317033 SABARNI GHOSH ECE 
26300317034 RUPANKAR PAUL ECE 
26300317035 MD REYAZ ALAM ECE 
26300317036 MD IMRAN GAZI ECE 

26300317037 KOUSTAV 
CHOWDHURY ECE 

26300317038 ISHAN PAUL ECE 
26300317039 AYAN ROY ECE 
26300317040 ANJALI KUMARI ECE 
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Roll Number Name Stream 
SINGH 

26300317041 ANIT HAZRA ECE 
26300317042 ADITYA SHAHI ECE 
26300317043 ABHISECK PAUL ECE 
26301017001 SOUMAY GHOSH MCA 
26301017002 SHIRSENDU DUTTA MCA 
26301017003 RUDRALOKE DAS MCA 
26301017004 PRANTIK ACHARJEE MCA 

26301017005 MAITRI 
CHAKRABORTY MCA 

26301017006 MADHUMITA SAHA MCA 
26301017007 JAYABRATA ROY MCA 
26301017008 DEBNATH DAS MCA 
26301017009 DEBABRATA DAS MCA 
26301017010 AVISHEK MAHATO MCA 
26301017011 ANAL PRATIM DAS MCA 
26301017012 SAIKAT BHADURY MCA 
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Date Of Event 9th   January, 2021 to 27thFebruary, 2021 
Name & Type of Event Introduction to AutoCAD - Unlocking Design 

Excellence for Students 
Conducted By Career and Courses 
No. Of Participants 138 
Course Duration 40 hrs. 

 
The “Introduction to AutoCAD - Unlocking Design Excellence for Students” event, organized by 
"Career and Courses," was a highly enlightening offline program aimed at equipping students with 
essential knowledge and skills in computer-aided design (CAD). Held on 9th January, 2021 to 27th 
February, 2021 at Seminar Hall, the event sought to introduce participants to AutoCAD, a widely-used 
software in the field of engineering, architecture, and design. 
Program Objectives: 

 To learn software like AutoCAD, Invertor/ Pro E/ Uni-graphics and to produce basic concepts to 
make 2D drafting.  

 To apply basic concept to drawing, edit, dimension, hatching etc. to develop 2D & 3D Modelling.  
 To make 3D modelling, Assembling, modification & manipulation along with detailing.  
 To prepare surface modelling and sheet metal operations through various exercises  
 To understand and resolve the one-dimensional problem using FEM. 

Program Schedule 
DAY TIME EVENT 

DAY-1 
(09/01/2021) 

12:00pm-02:15pm Welcome Address to all the dignitaries along with students 
by host. 

02:15pm-2:25pm Introduction of Speaker 

02:30pm-05:00pm Introduction and different features of the CAD 
Software. 

DAY-2 
(16/01/2021) 12:00pm-05:00pm 2-D Drafting 

DAY-3 
(23/01/2021) 12:00pm-05:00pm 3-D Modelling 

DAY-4 
(30/01/2021) 12:00pm-05:00pm 3-D Advanced Modelling.        

DAY-5 
(06/02/2021) 12:00pm-05:00pm Assembly Modelling. 

DAY-6 
(13/02/2021) 12:00pm-05:00pm Feature Modification and Manipulation 

DAY-7 
(20/02/2021) 12:00pm-05:00pm Sheet Metal Operations.    

DAY-8 
(27/02/2021) 12:00pm-05:00pm Surface Modelling           
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About The Speaker: 
 
Name: Mr. Sabyasachi Mukherjee 
Qualification: B.Tech from VelTech Dr. RR & Dr. SR Technical University, 
Chennai, M.E from Easwari Engineering College, Anna University, Chennai, 
Pursuing PhD from North Eastern Regional Institute of Science &Technology, 
Arunachal Pradesh 
Work Exposure: Name of the Institution : Santiniketan Institute of Polytechnic 
(Bolpur, Birbhum, WB) 
Designation : Lecturer 
Duration : August,2016 to July,2017 
2. Name of the Institution : Regent Education & Research Foundation 
(Barrackpore,WB) 
Designation : HOD & Assistant Professor 
Duratio n : July,2017 to present. 

 
                                                                          Participant List 
 

 
Roll Number Name Stream 
26301316103 TANMOY PAL CE 

26301316104 TANMAY 
KARMAKAR CE 

26301316105 TAMAJIT GHOSH CE 

26301316107 SUBHAJIT 
SADHUKHAN CE 

26301316108 SOYAIB 
MOHAMMAD CE 

26301316110 SOURAV 
MANDAL CE 

26301316111 SK MD 
ISLAMUDDIN CE 

26301316112 SITANATH SAU CE 
26301316113 SHAMPA BAGLI CE 
26301316116 SANKHA GURIA CE 
26301316117 SAJID ALAM CE 

26301316118 SABYASACHI 
NASKAR CE 

26301316123 RAMAN KUMAR 
SINGH CE 

Roll Number Name Stream 

26301316125 
PULAK 

CHANDRA 
SIKDER 

CE 

26301316126 PRODYUT BID CE 
26301316131 MOU MURMU CE 

26301316133 MD NUR AMBIA 
ALI CE 

26301316134 MD NAJIMUDDIN 
SK CE 

26301316136 MD ASLAM CE 
26301316140 BAKUL GHARUI CE 

26301316143 ABU BAKKAR 
MOMIN CE 

26301316144 ABHISHEK 
PATRA CE 

26301316145 ABDUL AHAD SK CE 
26301317104 SUMIT BISWAS CE 

26301317105 SUBRATA 
HAZRA CE 

26301317106 SOUVIK PAL CE 
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Roll Number Name Stream 

26301317107 SHYAMBHVI 
OJHA CE 

26301317108 SHUBHAM SHAW CE 
26301317110 RITAM GHOSH CE 

26301317111 RISHAV 
MONDAL CE 

26301317112 RANA ALI CE 
26301317113 RAJESH LAYEK CE 
26301317114 RAJDEEP DUTTA CE 

26301317115 RAHUL 
AGARWAL CE 

26301317116 PRABIR METYA CE 

26301317117 
NUPUR 

CHATTERJEE 
DUTTA 

CE 

26301317119 MD ASIF ANSARI CE 

26301317120 MANI KUMAR 
SHAW CE 

26301317121 MAINAK MITRA CE 

26301317122 KRISNENDU 
PARUA CE 

26301317123 KAPILDEV 
MISTRY CE 

26301317124 FAISAL HASHMI CE 
26301317125 DEBARSI BASAK CE 
26301317126 BIDHAN RAHA CE 

26301317127 BAPPADITYA 
MISTRI CE 

26301317128 ANINDYA MAJI CE 

26301317129 AKASH KUMAR 
HALDER CE 

26301317130 ABU RAIHAN CE 

26302816015 SWARNENDU 
HALDER EEE 

26302816016 SUBHOMAY 
KHOSO EEE 

26302816018 SHREYA ROY EEE 
26302816021 RITAM SAHA EEE 
26302816022 RIMPA GHOSAL EEE 
26302816023 RAJARUDDIN SK EEE 
26302816024 PRATAP GHOSH EEE 
26302816027 ASIS MODAK EEE 

Roll Number Name Stream 

26302817018 TUSHAR 
MONDAL EEE 

26302817019 SUMAN BISWAS EEE 
26302817020 SUBIR GHOSH EEE 

26302817022 SOUMYADIP 
ROY EEE 

26302817023 SNEHASIS 
MONDAL EEE 

26302817024 SHOWBHONIK 
SAHA EEE 

26302817025 SAYANTA SAHA EEE 

26302817026 SAMPRITI 
CHAKRABORTY EEE 

26302817027 SALIM AFTAB 
HOSSAIN EEE 

26302817028 PIASA PAL EEE 

26302817029 PARVEZ 
MONDAL EEE 

26302817030 NIRMALYA 
GANGULY EEE 

26302817031 NEHA GIRI EEE 

26302817032 MOHAMMAD 
NADIM EEE 

26302817033 DIPANKAR 
MAITY EEE 

26302817034 BABAI HALDER EEE 

26302817035 ARGHYA 
SADHUKHAN EEE 

26302817036 ANNESHA ROY EEE 

26302817037 ANKAN DUTTA 
BANIK EEE 

26302817038 AKASH DAS EEE 
26302817039 ABHISEK ROY EEE 

26302817043 SESHADRI 
SARKAR EEE 

26302817044 ABHISHEK 
MAITY EEE 

26301616052 SOYEL MALLICK EE 
26301616053 SK AQUIB EE 

26301616057 SANCHITA 
MONDAL EE 

26301616059 SAHEB JANA EE 
26301616060 PROBAL BISWAS EE 
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Roll Number Name Stream 
26301616070 ABUSUFIAN SK EE 
26301617038 SUVANKAR SEN EE 
26301617039 SUMAN MONDAL EE 
26301617040 SUJAY MONDAL EE 

26301617041 SUBHAJIT 
ADHIKARY EE 

26301617042 SOURAV DUTTA EE 

26301617043 SOUMYAKANTI 
MONDAL EE 

26301617044 SHIVAM NATH EE 
26301617045 SAROJ KUMAR EE 
26301617046 SANTANU DEY EE 
26301617047 SANJU BISWAS EE 

26301617048 RIMU 
MUKHERJEE EE 

26301617049 RAJIB MOLLA EE 

26301617050 PRIYRANJAN 
KUMAR EE 

26301617051 PRITAM BISWAS EE 

26301617052 PRASENJIT 
MAITY EE 

26301617053 OBAIDULLAH 
IQBAL EE 

26301617054 NELOY KANTI 
SAHA EE 

26301617055 KRISHNENDU 
MAITY EE 

26301617056 JYOTISMAN 
SAHA EE 

26301617057 JOYDEEP GHOSH EE 
26301617058 ENAYAT MOLLA EE 

26301617059 DEBASISH 
BISWAS EE 

26301617060 BHASKAR 
SAMANTA EE 

26301617061 ASHUTOSH 
KUMAR JHA EE 

26301617062 ARIJIT PODDER EE 

26301617063 ARABINDA 
RAHA EE 

26300716034 
SHOUVIK 
KUMAR 

BURMAN 
ME 

Roll Number Name Stream 
26300716042 RAHUL JHA ME 

26300716043 PROLOY 
MONDAL ME 

26300716055 DINMOHAMMAD 
SK ME 

26300716057 ARIJIT MITRA ME 

26300716061 ABHISHAK 
YADAV ME 

26300717036 SUROJ GAIN ME 

26300717037 SUBHRAJYOTI 
PAUL ME 

26300717038 SOUMYADIP 
SIKARI ME 

26300717039 SOUMICK 
KUNDU ME 

26300717040 SIBAJI HAIT ME 

26300717041 SAURAV ROY 
CHOWDHURY ME 

26300717042 SANDIP 
BANERJEE ME 

26300717043 SAGAR DAS ME 

26300717044 RAKHAHARI 
PATRA ME 

26300717045 MOHIT 
PARAMANICK ME 

26300717046 MIR HASAN ME 

26300717047 MINAJ UDDIN 
MONDAL ME 

26300717048 KUNAL KUMAR 
YADAV ME 

26300717049 JHORNOTSO 
DASGUPTA ME 

26300717050 DIGANTA SEN ME 

26300717051 DEBOPRATIM 
MAJUMDAR ME 

26300717052 AVRADIP DAS ME 
26300717053 ARKA KUNDU ME 

26300717054 ANKUSH 
BHUIMALI ME 

26300717055 AMARTYA PAL ME 
26300717057 AKASH SINGH ME 
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Date Of Event 7th April, 2021 to 28th April, 2021 
Name & Type of Event Grooming for Your Career Upliftment 
Conducted By Career and Courses 
No. Of Participants 67 

 

The "Grooming for Your Career Upliftment" event, organized by "Career and Courses," 
was a comprehensive and transformative offline program designed to empower students with the necessary 
skills and knowledge for a successful career journey. Held on every Saturday in the time frame of 7th 
April, 2021 to 28th January, 2021 via online mode. The program aimed to provide participants with 
invaluable grooming techniques and career guidance to uplift their professional prospects. 
 
Objectives: 

The primary objectives of the event were:  
 To equip students with essential soft skills and professional etiquette to excel in various workplace 

scenarios. 
 To enhance participants' communication skills, both verbal and non-verbal, for effective expression 

and collaboration. 
 To provide practical guidance on resume writing, interview preparation, and personal branding to 

stand out in the job market. 
 To foster emotional intelligence and resilience for effectively navigating challenges in their careers. 
 To facilitate networking opportunities and mentorship connections with industry experts. 

 
Program Schedule 

 
DAY TIME EVENT 

DAY-1 
(07/04/2021) 

02:00pm-02:15pm 
Welcome Address to all the dignitaries along with students 

by host. 
02:15pm-2:25pm Introduction of Speaker 

02:30pm-04:30pm Soft Skills Workshop 
DAY-2 

(14/04/2021) 
02:30pm-04:30pm 

Professional Etiquette Training 

DAY-3 
(21/04/2021) 

02:30pm-04:30pm 
Resume Writing and Interview Preparation Sessions 

DAY-4 
(28/04/2021) 

02:30pm-03:30pm Discussion Session 
03:40pm-4:00pm Thank You Session 
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About The Speaker: 
 
Name: Ms. Amrita Chakraborty 
Qualification: M.A. in English from Rabindra Bharati University in 2008 
Work Exposure: Presently working as an Assistant Professor in Regent Education 
and Research Foundation Group of Institutions. Previously she worked as a Lecturer 
in St. Peters Group of Institution, Salt Lake and as Management Trainee in Techno 
India, Salt Lake.  
 

 
                                                                          Participant List 
 
26300117024 SHOUVIK KAR  CSE 
26300117025 SATYAM DEEP  CSE 
26300117026 SATYAJIT PANI  CSE 
26300117027 SATYAJIT MAHATO  CSE 
26300117028 SARATPRIYA KAR  CSE 
26300117029 SANDEEP KUNDU  CSE 
26300117032 SAMIM MONDAL  CSE 
26300117033 SAHID MALLICK  CSE 
26300117034 RIZWAN AHMED  CSE 
26300117035 RITTICK PAL  CSE 
26300117036 RISHAV PAL  CSE 
26300117037 RANJAN SARKAR  CSE 
26300117038 RAJIB SEAKH  CSE 
26300117039 PRINCE KUMAR 

YADAV  CSE 
26300117040 PRINCE KUMAR  CSE 
26300317026 SOUVIK SANTRA  ECE 
26300317027 SOURAV SARKAR  ECE 
26300317028 SK ZINNAT HOSSAIN  ECE 
26300317029 SHIBAM SAHA  ECE 
26300317030 SANGITA DAS  ECE 
26300317031 SAGNIK SARKAR  ECE 
26300317032 SAGAR DEY  ECE 
26300317033 SABARNI GHOSH  ECE 
26300317034 RUPANKAR PAUL  ECE 
26300317035 MD REYAZ ALAM  ECE 
26300317036 MD IMRAN GAZI  ECE 
26300317037 KOUSTAV ECE 

CHOWDHURY  
26300717046 MIR HASAN  ME 
26300717047 MINAJ UDDIN 

MONDAL  ME 
26300717048 KUNAL KUMAR 

YADAV  ME 
26300717049 JHORNOTSO 

DASGUPTA  ME 
26300717050 DIGANTA SEN  ME 
26300717051 DEBOPRATIM 

MAJUMDAR  ME 
26300717052 AVRADIP DAS  ME 
26300717053 ARKA KUNDU  ME 
26300717054 ANKUSH BHUIMALI  ME 
26300717055 AMARTYA PAL  ME 
26300717057 AKASH SINGH  ME 
26300718001 TOWFIQUL ALAM  ME 
26300718002 TAPASH BISWAS  ME 
26300718003 SUVAMAY DEB  ME 
26300718004 SUVAJYOTI BERA  ME 
26301317111 RISHAV MONDAL  CE 
26301317112 RANA ALI  CE 
26301317113 RAJESH LAYEK  CE 
26301317114 RAJDEEP DUTTA  CE 
26301317115 RAHUL AGARWAL  CE 
26301317116 PRABIR METYA  CE 
26301317117 NUPUR CHATTERJEE 

DUTTA  CE 
26301317119 MD ASIF ANSARI  CE 
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26301317120 MANI KUMAR SHAW  CE 
26301317121 MAINAK MITRA  CE 
26301317122 KRISNENDU PARUA  CE 
26301317123 KAPILDEV MISTRY  CE 
26301617055 KRISHNENDU 

MAITY  EE 
26301617056 JYOTISMAN SAHA  EE 
26301617057 JOYDEEP GHOSH  EE 
26301617058 ENAYAT MOLLA  EE 
26301617059 DEBASISH BISWAS  EE 

26301617061 ASHUTOSH KUMAR 
JHA  EE 

26301617062 ARIJIT PODDER  EE 
26302817030 NIRMALYA 

GANGULY  EEE 
26302817031 NEHA GIRI  EEE 
26302817032 MOHAMMAD NADIM  EEE 
26302817033 DIPANKAR MAITY  EEE 
26302817034 BABAI HALDER  EEE 
26302817035 ARGHYA 

SADHUKHAN  EEE 
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Name & Type of Event Motivational Talk 
Conducted By Career and Courses 
No. Of Participants 170 
Mode of Teaching Online 

 
The "Technical Special Course for SSC-JE Exam" is a highly specialized and intensive program organized 
The "Motivational Talk" was an inspiring event that aimed to ignite the flame of motivation and positivity 
within the audience. The talk was delivered by the esteemed speaker, IPS Manoj Kumar Verma, who is 
renowned for his/her expertise in motivational speaking and empowering individuals to overcome 

 
a diverse audience eager to gain valuable insights and inspiration.. 

 
 
 

 

About The Speaker: 
 
Name: IPS Manoj Kumar Verma 
Career: Earlier, Verma was the Superintendent of Police in West Midnapore. 
There he had played an important role in countering Maoist activities. Then he 
was promoted to Deputy Inspector General of Police and transferred to Police 
Commissioner of Siliguri Police Commissionerate, but then he succeeded to CS 
Lepcha in 2016, when he was transferred to special Inspector General of Police in 
Traffic headquarters for West Bengal and he got PMMS in 2017. But following 
repeated violence in Bhatpara and Kankinara areas after decleration of the results 
2019 Indian general elections in Barrackpore seat in Lok Sabha, government of 
West Bengal had transferred Verma to Police Commissioner of Barrackpore on 21 
June 2019.  
Awards: Verma was first awarded Police medal for Meritorious Service (PMMS) 
at Independence Day on 2017 as Inspector General of Police of Traffic 
headquarters in West Bengal. After transferred to Police Commissioner of 
Barrackpore, he received Chief Minister’s Police Medal at 2019 by Chief Minister 
of West Bengal Mamata Banerjee.  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

challenges and reach their full potential. The event took place on 14/8/2020 and it attracted
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                                                                         Participant List

 
26301316103 TANMOY PAL CE 
26301316104 TANMAY KARMAKAR CE 
26301316105 TAMAJIT GHOSH CE 
26301316107 SUBHAJIT SADHUKHAN CE 
26301316108 SOYAIB MOHAMMAD CE 
26301316110 SOURAV MANDAL CE 
26301316111 SK MD ISLAMUDDIN CE 
26301317115 Rahul Agarwal CE 
26301317116 Prabir Metya CE 
26301317117 Nupur Chatterjee Dutta CE 
26301317119 Md Asif Ansari CE 
26301317120 Mani Kumar Shaw CE 
26301317121 Mainak Mitra CE 
26301317122 Krisnendu Parua CE 
26301317123 Kapildev Mistry CE 
26301317124 Faisal Hashmi CE 
26301317125 Debarsi Basak CE 
26301317126 Bidhan Raha CE 
26301317127 Bappaditya Mistri CE 
26301317128 Anindya Maji CE 
26301317129 Akash Kumar Halder CE 
26301317130 Abu Raihan CE 
26300116038 TAPENDU PRAMANIK CSE 
26300116042 SUMAN ARYA CSE 
26300116044 SUBHANKAR ROY CSE 
26300116049 SK ANSAR ALI CSE 
26300116050 SHUBHAM CSE 
26300116054 SAIKAT JANA CSE 
26300116058 RAHUL KUMAR CSE 
26300116059 PUSHPENDU DAS CSE 
26300116063 PRATAP MAITY CSE 
26300116066 NATUN BISWAS CSE 
26300116067 NABANITA SAHA CSE 
26300116074 KRISHNAPADA JANA CSE 
26300116088 ARIJIT GHOSH CSE 

26300116089 ANIRBAN PAUL CSE 
26300116090 AMAN RANJAN CSE 
26300116091 AHIN SUBHRA DAS CSE 
26300116093 ABHIRUP GHOSH CSE 
26300116094 ABHINAV KUMAR CSE 
26300117010 Vikash Pandey CSE 
26300117011 Tirthayan Bhattacharya CSE 
26300117035 Rittick Pal CSE 
26300117036 Rishav Pal CSE 
26300117037 Ranjan Sarkar CSE 
26300117038 Rajib Seakh CSE 
26300117039 Prince Kumar Yadav CSE 
26300117040 Prince Kumar CSE 
26300117041 Pramita Mukherjee CSE 
26300117042 Nur Alam Sk CSE 
26300117043 Naborit Dutta CSE 
26300117044 Md Mir Hossain CSE 
26300117045 Md Kamruj Jaman CSE 
26300117046 Md Dilwar Hossain CSE 
26300117047 Manoj Gupta CSE 
26300117048 Kakan Saha CSE 
26300117049 Harmanjot Singh CSE 
26300117050 Harekrishna Mandal CSE 
26300117051 Gourab Sarkar CSE 
26300117052 Gourab Paul CSE 
26300117053 Enamur Rahman CSE 
26300117054 Deepak Baid CSE 
26300117056 Debangshu Das CSE 
26300117057 Biman Seth CSE 
26300117058 Arunima Majumdar CSE 
26300117059 Arnab Sarkar CSE 
26300117060 Anirban Dutta CSE 
26300117061 Akashdip Mukhopadhyay CSE 
26300117065 Sourav Paul CSE 
26302816015 SWARNENDU HALDER EEE 



                            REGENT EDUCATION & RESEARCH FOUNDATION 
     GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS 

 
Campus : Regent Education & Research Foundation Group of Institutions 

E-mail : rerfkolkata@gmail.com, Website : www.rerf.in 
                                                                                

                                                                                                                         
 Regd. Office Address:  

11/3, Biresh Guha Street 
7th Floor, Kolkata - 700 017 
Tel.: 033-3221-3013 

Campus Address: 
Bara Kanthalia, Barrackpore 
P.O: Sewli Telinipara, P.S.: Titagarh  
Kolkata - 700 121 
Tel.: 033-3008-5442/432/431, Fax: 033-3008-5442 

26302816016 SUBHOMAY KHOSO EEE 
26302816018 SHREYA ROY EEE 
26302816021 RITAM SAHA EEE 
26302816022 RIMPA GHOSAL EEE 
26302816023 RAJARUDDIN SK EEE 
26302816024 PRATAP GHOSH EEE 
26302816027 ASIS MODAK EEE 
26302817018 Tushar Mondal EEE 
26302817019 Suman Biswas EEE 
26302817020 Subir Ghosh EEE 
26302817022 Soumyadip Roy EEE 
26302817023 Snehasis Mondal EEE 
26302817024 Showbhonik Saha EEE 
26302817025 Sayanta Saha EEE 
26302817026 Sampriti Chakraborty EEE 
26302817027 Salim Aftab Hossain EEE 
26302817028 Piasa Pal EEE 
26302817029 Parvez Mondal EEE 
26302817030 Nirmalya Ganguly EEE 
26302817031 Neha Giri EEE 
26302817032 Mohammad Nadim EEE 
26302817033 Dipankar Maity EEE 
26301617043 Soumyakanti Mondal EE 
26301617044 Shivam Nath EE 
26301617045 Saroj Kumar EE 
26301617046 Santanu Dey EE 
26301617047 Sanju Biswas EE 
26301617048 Rimu Mukherjee EE 
26301617049 Rajib Molla EE 
26301617050 Priyranjan Kumar EE 
26301617051 Pritam Biswas EE 
26301617052 Prasenjit Maity EE 
26301617053 Obaidullah Iqbal EE 
26301617054 Neloy Kanti Saha EE 
26301617055 Krishnendu Maity EE 
26301617056 Jyotisman Saha EE 
26301617057 Joydeep Ghosh EE 
26301617058 Enayat Molla EE 
26301617059 Debasish Biswas EE 
26301617060 Bhaskar Samanta EE 

26301617061 Ashutosh Kumar Jha EE 
26301617062 Arijit Podder EE 
26301617063 Arabinda Raha EE 
26300316033 TASKEEN FATHMA ECE 
26300316035 SWEETY DAS ECE 
26300316038 SUMAN GUPTA ECE 
26300316043 SOUMYADEEP DEY ECE 
26300316046 SAYAN SARKAR ECE 
26300316048 SAJJAD GHALIB ECE 
26300316050 ROHAN PAL ECE 
26300316051 RAVI KUMAR PRADAD ECE 
26300316052 RAMIT CHAKRABORTY ECE 
26300316054 MOSTAFA SIRAJ ECE 
26300316055 MD MUNIB SK ECE 
26300316058 MANAS KUMAR MAHATO ECE 
26300316061 INZAMUL HAQUE 

SARDAR ECE 
26300316064 FARHAD HOSSAIN GAZI ECE 
26300317019 Upendra Prasad ECE 
26300317020 Sweta Paul ECE 
26300317021 Suvranil Ghosh ECE 
26300317022 Sushanta Debnath ECE 
26300317023 Surajit Rabi Das ECE 
26300317024 Supriyo Dey ECE 
26300317025 Subham Shaw ECE 
26300317041 Anit Hazra ECE 
26300317042 Aditya Shahi ECE 
26300317043 Abhiseck Paul ECE 
26300716034 SHOUVIK KUMAR 

BURMAN ME 
26300716042 RAHUL JHA ME 
26300716043 PROLOY MONDAL ME 
26300716055 DINMOHAMMAD SK ME 
26300717050 Diganta Sen ME 
26300717051 Debopratim Majumdar ME 
26300717052 Avradip Das ME 
26300717053 Arka Kundu ME 
26300717054 Ankush Bhuimali ME 
26300717055 Amartya Pal ME 
26300717057 Akash Singh ME 
26301017001 Soumay Ghosh MCA 
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26301017002 Shirsendu Dutta MCA 
26301017003 Rudraloke Das MCA 
26301017004 Prantik Acharjee MCA 
26301017005 Maitri Chakraborty MCA 
26301017006 Madhumita Saha MCA 
26301017007 Jayabrata Roy MCA 
26301017008 Debnath Das MCA 
26301017009 Debabrata Das MCA 
26301017010 Avishek Mahato MCA 
26301017011 Anal Pratim Das MCA 
26301017012 Saikat Bhadury MCA 
26300916010 JAYETA GHOSH MBA 
26300916017 AMIT MONDAL MBA 
26300917001 Tusi Sarkar MBA 
26300917002 Sugan Yadav MBA 
26300917003 Subham Mukherjee MBA 
26300917005 Salim Ali Sha Fakir MBA 
26300917006 Riya Pal MBA 
26300917007 Riman Biswas MBA 
26300917009 Piya Halder MBA 
26300917010 Payal Bhowmick MBA 
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Date Of Event 7th  September, 2020 to 28th September, 2020 
Name & Type of Event Introduction to Tally - Empowering Students with 

Essential Financial Knowledge 
Conducted By Career and Courses 
No. Of Participants 124 
Mode Of Class ONLINE 

 

The " Introduction to Tally - Empowering Students with Essential Financial Knowledge 
" event, organized by "Career and Courses," was an insightful offline program aimed at equipping 
students with essential financial knowledge and skills. Held on aa7th  September, 2020 to 28th September, 
2020, the event sought to provide participants with a comprehensive understanding of Tally, a popular 
accounting software widely used in various industries. 
 
Objectives: 
The primary objectives of the event were: 

 To introduce students to Tally, its features, and its importance in managing financial transactions. 
 To equip participants with hands-on knowledge of Tally software and its applications in real-world 

scenarios. 
 To provide practical insights into bookkeeping, accounting principles, and financial record-keeping. 
 To empower students with valuable skills relevant to finance and accounting careers. 

 
Program Schedule 

 
DAY TIME EVENT 

DAY-1 
(07/09/2020) 

02:00pm-02:15pm 
Welcome Address to all the dignitaries along with students 

by host. 
02:15pm-2:25pm Introduction of Speaker 

02:30pm-04:30pm Overview of Tally Software 
DAY-2 

(14/09/2020) 
02:30pm-04:30pm 

Hands-on Training 

DAY-3 
(21/09/2020) 

02:30pm-04:30pm 
Accounting Principles and Practices 

DAY-4 
(28/09/2020) 

02:30pm-03:30pm Outcomes and Impact 
03:40pm-4:00pm Thank You Session 
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About The Speaker: 
 
Name: Mr. Gopi Bondhu Ganguly 
Qualification: M.Tech. in Computer Science and Engineering from MAKAUT in 
2020 
Work Exposure: Presently working as an Assistant Professor in Regent 
Education and Research Foundation Group of Institutions.  

                                                                          Participant List 
 
Roll Number Name Stream 

26300916010 JAYETA GHOSH MBA 

26300916017 AMIT MONDAL MBA 

26300917001 TUSI SARKAR MBA 

26300917002 SUGAN YADAV MBA 

26300917003 SUBHAM MUKHERJEE MBA 

26300917005 SALIM ALI SHA FAKIR MBA 

26300917006 RIYA PAL MBA 

26300917007 RIMAN BISWAS MBA 

26300917009 PIYA HALDER MBA 

26300917010 PAYAL BHOWMICK MBA 

26300116067 NABANITA SAHA CSE 

26300116074 KRISHNAPADA JANA CSE 

26300116075 
JAYPROTAP 
MAJUMDAR 

CSE 

26300116078 GOURAV SUMAN CSE 

26300116079 GIRIDHAR CSE 

26300116086 ARUNAVA DUTTA CSE 

26300116087 ARIJIT MONDAL CSE 

26300116088 ARIJIT GHOSH CSE 

26300116089 ANIRBAN PAUL CSE 

26300116090 AMAN RANJAN CSE 

26300116091 AHIN SUBHRA DAS CSE 

26300116093 ABHIRUP GHOSH CSE 

26300116094 ABHINAV KUMAR CSE 

26300117010 VIKASH PANDEY CSE 

26300117011 
TIRTHAYAN 
BHATTACHARYA 

CSE 

26300117012 
SYED ASLAM 
HOSSAIN 

CSE 

Roll Number Name Stream 

26300117013 SUMAN MAITY CSE 

26300117014 SUKANTA SARKAR CSE 

26300117015 SUDIPTA MONDAL CSE 

26300117016 
SUBHRA 
CHAKRABORTY 

CSE 

26300117017 SUBHAM CHANDRA CSE 

26300117018 SOUVIK KUNDU CSE 

26300117019 SOUVIK DAS CSE 

26300117020 SOURAV DEY CSE 

26300117021 
SOUGATA 
MAJUMDAR 

CSE 

26300117022 SOMA DAS CSE 

26300117023 SK SAHID SULTAN CSE 

26300117024 SHOUVIK KAR CSE 

26300117025 SATYAM DEEP CSE 

26300117026 SATYAJIT PANI CSE 

26300117027 SATYAJIT MAHATO CSE 

26300117028 SARATPRIYA KAR CSE 

26300117029 SANDEEP KUNDU CSE 

26300117032 SAMIM MONDAL CSE 

26300117033 SAHID MALLICK CSE 

26300117034 RIZWAN AHMED CSE 

26300117035 RITTICK PAL CSE 

26300117036 RISHAV PAL CSE 

26300117037 RANJAN SARKAR CSE 

26300117038 RAJIB SEAKH CSE 

26300117039 
PRINCE KUMAR 
YADAV 

CSE 

26300117040 PRINCE KUMAR CSE 
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Roll Number Name Stream 

26300117041 
PRAMITA 
MUKHERJEE 

CSE 

26300117042 NUR ALAM SK CSE 

26300117043 NABORIT DUTTA CSE 

26300117044 MD MIR HOSSAIN CSE 

26300117045 MD KAMRUJ JAMAN CSE 

26300117046 MD DILWAR HOSSAIN CSE 

26300117047 MANOJ GUPTA CSE 

26300117048 KAKAN SAHA CSE 

26300117049 HARMANJOT SINGH CSE 

26300117050 
HAREKRISHNA 
MANDAL 

CSE 

26300117051 GOURAB SARKAR CSE 

26301616052 SOYEL MALLICK EE 

26301616053 SK AQUIB EE 

26301616057 SANCHITA MONDAL EE 

26301616059 SAHEB JANA EE 

26301616060 PROBAL BISWAS EE 

26301616070 ABUSUFIAN SK EE 

26301617038 SUVANKAR SEN EE 

26301617039 SUMAN MONDAL EE 

26301617040 SUJAY MONDAL EE 

26301617041 SUBHAJIT ADHIKARY EE 

26301316103 TANMOY PAL CE 

26301316104 TANMAY KARMAKAR CE 

26301316105 TAMAJIT GHOSH CE 

26301316107 
SUBHAJIT 
SADHUKHAN 

CE 

26301316108 SOYAIB MOHAMMAD CE 

26301316110 SOURAV MANDAL CE 

26301316111 SK MD ISLAMUDDIN CE 

26301316112 SITANATH SAU CE 

26301316113 SHAMPA BAGLI CE 

26301316116 SANKHA GURIA CE 

26300316055 MD MUNIB SK ECE 

26300316058 
MANAS KUMAR 
MAHATO 

ECE 

26300316061 
INZAMUL HAQUE 
SARDAR 

ECE 

6300316064 
FARHAD HOSSAIN 
GAZI 

ECE 

Roll Number Name Stream 

26300317019 UPENDRA PRASAD ECE 

26300317020 SWETA PAUL ECE 

26300317021 SUVRANIL GHOSH ECE 

26300317022 SUSHANTA DEBNATH ECE 

26300317023 SURAJIT RABI DAS ECE 

26300317024 SUPRIYO DEY ECE 

26300317025 SUBHAM SHAW ECE 

26300317026 SOUVIK SANTRA ECE 

26300317027 SOURAV SARKAR ECE 

26300317028 SK ZINNAT HOSSAIN ECE 

26300317029 SHIBAM SAHA ECE 

26300317030 SANGITA DAS ECE 

26300317031 SAGNIK SARKAR ECE 

26300317032 SAGAR DEY ECE 

26300317033 SABARNI GHOSH ECE 

26300317034 RUPANKAR PAUL ECE 

26300317035 MD REYAZ ALAM ECE 

26300317036 MD IMRAN GAZI ECE 

26300317037 
KOUSTAV 
CHOWDHURY 

ECE 

26300317038 ISHAN PAUL ECE 

26300317039 AYAN ROY ECE 

26300317040 
ANJALI KUMARI 
SINGH 

ECE 

26300317041 ANIT HAZRA ECE 

26300317042 ADITYA SHAHI ECE 

26300317043 ABHISECK PAUL ECE 

26301017001 SOUMAY GHOSH MCA 

26301017002 SHIRSENDU DUTTA MCA 

26301017003 RUDRALOKE DAS MCA 

26301017004 PRANTIK ACHARJEE MCA 

26301017005 
MAITRI 
CHAKRABORTY 

MCA 

26301017006 MADHUMITA SAHA MCA 

26301017007 JAYABRATA ROY MCA 

26301017008 DEBNATH DAS MCA 

26301017009 DEBABRATA DAS MCA 

26301017010 AVISHEK MAHATO MCA 

26301017011 ANAL PRATIM DAS MCA 

 




